

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 1, line 9, after "years" insert " or decrease the length of terms from three to two years"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 1, line 10, delete " 13-7-10. 1" and insert " 13-7-10.3"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 1, line 10, after "increased " insert "or decreased "

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 2, after "years" insert " or to decrease school board terms to two years"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 6, after "increase" insert " or decrease"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 15, after "filled." insert "

If a resolution to decrease the length of a school board term from three to two years is approved pursuant to § 13-8-2, each member of the school board must be elected at the regularly scheduled election."

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 18, after "years" insert " or decreased the length of terms from three to two years"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 18, delete " 13-7-10. 1" and insert " 13-7-10.3"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 19, after "three" insert " or increase the length of terms from two to three years"

On the previously adopted amendment (1123A), On page 2, line 20, delete " for increasing the length of terms" and insert " used when altering the length of terms for the purpose of holding joint elections pursuant to § 13-7-10.3"